Market Announcement



6 December 2023

Gold Hydrogen Limited (ASX: GHY) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Gold Hydrogen Limited ('GHY') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of GHY, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



6 December 2023

Yulia Gurdina Adviser, Listings Compliance 20 Bridge Street Sydney, NSW 2000

By email: <u>tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Yulia

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Due to the ASX's policy of not granting consecutive trading halts, Gold Hydrogen Limited (**ASX:GHY**; the **Company**) requests that a voluntary suspension be implemented for its ordinary shares under Listing Rule 17.2 prior to the commencement of trading today.

The Company provides the following information for the purposes of Listing Rule 17.2:

- (a) The Company is currently working on a proposed capital raising.
- (b) The Company requests the voluntary suspension of its securities remain in place until it releases an announcement in relation to the capital raising, expected to be on or before Friday 8 December 2023.
- (c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Should you have any queries in relation to this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully

Henope

Karl Schlobohm Company Secretary Gold Hydrogen Ltd kschlobohm@goldhydrogen.com.au